

अखिल भारतीय आयुर्विज्ञान संस्थान, रायपुर (छत्तीसगढ़)

All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Raipur (Chhattisgarh)

Tatibandh, GE Road, Raipur-492 099 (CG) www.aiimsraipur.edu.in

No.: AIIMS/RPR/CS/Ortho/2024/PAC / 586

Dated: 30/08/2024

NOTICE

<u>Sub:</u>- Procurement of Megadyne Capacitive Coupling Patient Support Universal Set for Department of Orthopaedics at AIIMS Raipur on Proprietary basis- **Inviting** Comments Thereon.

The institute is in the process to purchase of "Megadyne Capacitive Coupling Patient Support Universal Set" for Department of Orthopedics at AIIMS, Raipur from M/s Megadyne Medical Products Inc. USA. on proprietary basis. The local agent for above item is M/s Sai Associates Durg. The proposal submitted by Department of Orthopaedics at AIIMS, Raipur and PAC Certifications are attached which is to be upload on website.

The above documents are being uploaded for open information to submit objection/ comments, if any from any manufacturer regarding proprietary nature of the Consumable/item with 10 days from the date of issued/uploading of the notification by reference No:AIIMS/RPR/CS/Ortho/2024/PAC. The comments should be sent to Stores Officer,Medical College Building,Gate No.05,AIIMS,Raipur on or before 09/09/2024 days up to 3.00 pm. failing which it will be presumed that any other vendor having no comment to offer and case will be decided on merits.

Stores Officer,

Stores Officer (CP) एम्ब, शयपुर (छ.ग.)

AHMS Raipur (C.G.)

Encl:-

01. Certificate for Purchase of Proprietary Article.



अखिलभारतीय आयुर्विज्ञानसंस्थान, रायपुर (छ.ग.) All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Raipur (Chhattisgarh)

Tatibandh, GE Road, Raipur-492 099 (CG) www.aiimsraipur.edu.in

स्वामित्वप्रमाणपत्र Proprietary Article Certificate

	Proprietary Article Certificate				
गइल र	मंख्या औरसंदर्भ	30/2/2023-SPSO			
File Nu	mber and Reference	2564			
1	सामाग्रीकाविवरण	MECADYN Caba-			
	Description of article	Ctive Coupling us			
2	पूर्वानुमानितमात्रा / वार्षिकआवश्यकता	OL SOPPORT			
	Forecast of quantity/annual requirement				
3	उपरोक्तमात्रा हेतुअनुमानितमूल्य	500000			
	Approximate estimated value for above	590000			
4	निर्माताकानाम एवं पता	Johnson &			
7	Maker's name and address	Johnson pvt. LTd Mumbai			
5	अधिकृतडीलर / स्टाकिस्टकानाम	Blueline HealthCare			
5	Name(s) of authorised dealers/stockists	Telibandha Resipur			
	मैंपी ए सी के आधारपरउपरोक्त खरीदकोरवीकारकरताहूंऔर यह प्रमाणित करताहूंकिः				
6	नोट— (बी), (सी—1) या (सी—2) में से केवल एक कोबनाए रखने के लिए टिककरें,				
	जोभीलागूहोऔरदूसरोकोकाटदें।कृपया (ए) टिककरपुष्टिकरेंइसकेबिनापीएसीप्रमाणपत्र अवैध				
	होगा				
	I approve the above purchase on PAC basis and certify that:-				
	Note- Tick to retain only one out of (b), (c-1) or (c-2) whichever is applicable and				
	cross out others. Please do confirm (a) by ticking it - without which PAC certificate				
	will be invalid.				
	यह एकमात्र फर्महैजोइसमदकानिर्माण/संग्रहणकररहाहै।				
6 (a)	और				
	This is the only firm who is manufacturing /stocking this ite	em.			
	AND किसीअन्य फर्म द्वारासमरूपमदनिर्मित / विक्रय नहीं कियाजाता	3			
6 (b)	1.00	ς,			
	जिसकाउपयोगइसकेबदलेकियाजासकताहै ।अथवा				
	A similar article in not manufacturing/sold by any other firm which could be used in lieu OR	m,			
	कोईअन्य मेक / ब्रांडनिम्नलिखितकारणो (जैसेओईएम / वारंटी	के) के			
6 (c-1)	लिए उपयुक्त नहीं होगा।अथवा				
	No other make/brand will be suitable for following tangible				
	reasons (like OEM/warranty spares): OR				
	reasons (like obin/ warranty spares). Or				
	5				

49027/2	024/OR	File No. 30/2/2023-SPSO-Part(1) (Computer THO File No. 30/2/2023-SPSO-Part(1) (Computer Part(1))	No. 2564)
	6 (c)	कोईअन्य मेक / ब्रांडनिम्नलिखितकारणो से उपयुक्त नही होगा पीएसीपिछले खरीदमेंभीदियागयाथा, तोकृपयाइसकेबाद से अधिकस्रोतोका पता लगाने के लिए प्रयास करें)तथा No other make/brand will be suitable for following intareasons (if PAC was also given in the last procurement please also bring out efforts made since then to locate sources): OR	ngible cycle,
		प्रस्ताव के लिए वित्त शाखा की सहमतिकासंदर्भ(कार्रवाई भंडारऔरलेखाविभाग द्वारा की जायेगी) Reference of concurrence of finance wing to the proposal (Action will be taken by stores & Account Department)	

पिछलेतीनसालोमेंइसमद की पीए PAC purchase of this item for past	सी खरीदकाइति three years may	हिसिनीचिदियाजीस y be given below (il	fany)
प्रदायककानाम Name of the Supplier आदेश / निविदासंदर्भऔरदिनांक Order/Tender reference & Date	आदेशितमात्रा Quantity Ordered	आादेशपरमूलदर (□) Basic Rate on order (🛭)	प्रतिकूलप्रदर्शनरिपोर्टअगरकोईहो Adverse Performance Reported if any

दिनांक 17/2/24

अधिकारीकापदनाम डॉ आलीक राय

hund

PURI, MaTAO, Junior Addition

डॉ. अलोक राय/Dr. Alok Rai सहायक प्राध्यापक/Assistant Professor अस्थिरोग विमाग/Department of Orthopaedics अखिल मारतीय आयुर्विज्ञान संस्थान, रायपुर (छ.ग.) All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Raipur (C.G.)



MEDICAL DEVICES

DIVISION OF JOHNSON & JOHNSON PRIVATE LIMITED

To, Dated: March 4th, 2024.
The Director
All India Institute of Medical Sciences
Raipur (CG)

Subject: Authority Letter to Supply Ethicon Endo Surgery range of Products

Dear Sir.

This is to certify that **M/s. SAI ASSOCIATES** is our authorized distributor for Ethicon Endo Surgery (A Company of Johnson & Johnson) range of products for Chhattisgarh state for quoting prices, receiving orders, supply & collect payment on our behalf of Ethicon Endo Surgery (A Company of Johnson & Johnson)

The contact details of **M/s. Sai Associates** are:

SAI ASSOCIATES REGD.
OFF: E-12, OM COMPLEX, ARYA NAGAR
DURG- 491001 CHHATTISGHARH (INDIA)

We trust you will find their quotation acceptable & place your valuable orders directly to them.

This authorization is valid till March 2025.

Assuring you of our best services always.

Yours Sincerely For Johnson & Johnson Private Limited

Miral



Abhishek Pal Area Sales Manager Authorized Signatory

Johnson House, 64/66, Senapati Bapat Marg, Post Box No. 16480, Mahim, Mumbai 400 016 India

T: +91 22 24466801 / 24466818 F: +91 22 24449105 / 24448031

Registered Office: Johnson & Johnson Private Limited, L.B.S. Marg, Mulund (W), Mumbai 400 080. T: +91 -22-2564 4441 F: +91-22-2564 3410

Web: www.jnjindia.com CIN: U33110MH1957PTC010928